Mrs. O’'Donnell offered the following resolution for adoption Seconded by Ms. Richmond.

RESOLUTION R-20-138

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL, COUNTY
OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ESTABLISHING THE AMOUNT OF 2020
BUDGET OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A 40A:14-78.5 ET SEQ AND
CERTIFYING THE AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION IN SUPPORT THEREOF.

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2020 the annual election was held for Fire District No. 2, wherein
its proposed 2020 budget was submitted to the voters residing in Fire District No. 2 for approval
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-72 and;

WHEREAS, the budget proposal submitted to the voters was in the amount of $1,628,200, and;
WHEREAS, the voters of Fire District No. 2 rejected the proposed 2020 budget, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A-17-78.5(b), the Council of the Township of Howell shall
review the fire district budget and conduct a public hearing, at which any interested person shall
be heard, and fix an annual budget amount for said district, and;

WHEREAS, the Council has held a duly advertised public hearing(s) on March 24, 2020 for said
purpose, and;

WHEREAS, the Council finds the modifications set forth below to be just and proper, and will
not result in the impairment of the delivery of necessary and critical fire safety and protection
services to the citizens residing in Fire District No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Howell,
County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the 2020 Annual Budget for the Howell
Township Fire District No. 2 as rejected on February 15, 2020, be and is hereby revised as
follows:

Proposed FD Budget Council Action

2020 BUDGET SUMMARY

Revenues & Fund Balance Realized

Amount to be Raised by Taxation 1,100,000.00 1,050,000.00
Total Anticipated Revenues 1,628,200.00 1.578,200.00
Appropriations
Total Administration 165,500.00 164,500.00
Total Capital Appropriations 470,000.00 421,000.00
Total Appropriations 1,628,200.00 1,578,200.00
‘| 2020 APPROPRIATIONS SCHEDULE .
Salaries & Wages (excluding Commissioners) 11,900.00 10,900.00
Total Administration — Personnel 62,000.00 61,000.00

Proposed FD Budget Council Action

Total Administration 165,500.00 164,500.00




Total Capital Appropriations 470,000.00 421,000.00

Total Appropriations 1,628,200.00 1,578,200.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2020 Annual Budget for Howell Township Fire District
No. 2 based on the foregoing adjustment be and is hereby fixed at $1,578,200.00, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that it is hereby certified to the Howell Township Tax Assessor
that $1,050,000 shall be raised by taxation to support said budget, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to 40A:14-78.5(b), the amount of each

appropriation section of the budget (operating and capital) does not exceed the amount for each
as previously voted upon at the annual election.

VOTE: AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT

*

Mr. Bonevich
Ms. Richmond
Mr. Russo
Mrs. O’Donnell
Mayor Berger

XXX XX

*Mr. Bonevich voted by phone.

This is to certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Township Council of the
Township of Howell, County of Monmouth at a regular meeting of said Township Council held

on March 24, 2020. i .
(lotfy Cocoins
Yot

Allison Ciranni, Township Clerk




O O IFAIRIE COMINIIS I OINIERS
o wwmx. ikomawil Wonnswngs

W".-@u R, N, drchilyini s Wi @MW%
\wa('ﬂiﬁ)ww M(M)Wfﬁ
b GG M Zol5. || &chslﬁl TAOR0

L ebaidl b Wi B " (‘,L},Jdb.oo ; w%&’m,o‘o 61,000.00 .

i hesgnon PRI | L AS D000 &:&’dO«()ﬁ %@om R
& Mroe s wana || JHE00.00] | |FN000.C0 | Joeoed)”

P w g || B4000.00 A OO0 J,060.00
,Llux'-mww..» o e f%@)ﬁdlthgm 16:9,000:00 JQQ}_O_[_)-Q_;_@

L Fua‘x.g\a&wm‘aw o okt 11 3150_1000»&0 i A k0,060 ¢« 0O W&&D)OOO'OO

1 Gl SRRVIGH | % S| Hp, 0004001 H,000.00 F 500000

[ hiios criosnipe* | avazw N1 (6,000:000 |  (60,060400 (,0,00040

U e WK o Wods 7000001 | QJ.@()C‘)»OC‘) - AB100000

4 Iilid o WRRGORRROY| ww 1 (0,000;00/ - (,000400 | (:0,000400

U Kl : mw_‘wﬂ 70_;()0()100 (5000000, 7(){,()004(}0
14 iand i Tl %700&00 X ﬂadlwo,-w 400,000,00

14 DR OV SRRVIG «m'_gh’ 45,008,00 5%, 060,00 3| 50000

W nemalion o gl 1. \ /o) OC*'_: - /. 60,00 | 20000

b pussoas squimaner | o s 11100,000000 | 60,000,80 |_98,000:00

“ m(usww &davad O il },....—-——-—-—-{' —r1
M il SR GG Jﬁ“ l_l'OlDOO-OO | 226, 660,00 !70!.”1)' 0

4 Maritan Kmamicwd e 160,000:00| [% 60, 000,00 251,000
EY S O ' 0 WC}M —O—.
B Lowns wr - §00,000:00 | | [65,000.00 [05000:00]
.l T
N prer e Ty 500 [ 75730060 |12 o
Las feom Gaphbal Rouddr T o, 000100 <[74,600,05)
: 1%, S— L 97 3,604 00 | HOE 00,00

- Lw&mmﬁwlu}. T 289, 70060 {Kj)j"/,wm OBk 3580000
ol be paised by 'Tﬂmha») I,W?;wﬁb-w ﬂg 160,080:0 Losg 00000




